## 707283

# CH \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Rainer Gruhn       | 02/09/2010     |
| Daniel Vasquez     | 02/10/2010     |
| Guillermo Aradilla | 02/10/2010     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Nuance Communications, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 Wayside Road, Suite 100   |  |
| City:           | Burlington                  |  |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 01803-4613                  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12707283 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: dderamo@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John J. Stickevers
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 2: Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2639/A16

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J. Stickevers

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DD2639AA16Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

501095684 REEL: 023952 FRAME: 0588

#### ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS:

Rainer Gruhn

Daniel Vasquez

Guillermo Aradilla

ASSIGNEE:

Nuance Communications, Inc.

1 Wayside Road, Suite 100

Burlington, MA 01803-4613

INVENTION:

Method for Automated Training of a Plurality of Artificial Neural

Networks

NUANCE DOCKET: 2639A/A16

SERIAL NO:

Not yet assigned

FILING DATE:

Not yet determined

Assignor is an inventor of the above invention (the "Invention") described in the above patent application (the "Application"). For valuable consideration, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention and the Application. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further consideration, cooperate fully with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application.

Each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date: 196. 94. 2010

Rainer Gruhn, Assignor

Date: <u>Feb 3046 7030</u>

Danjel Väsquez, Assignor

Date: Feb 10k 2010

Guillermo Aradilla, Assignor

**PATENT** REEL: 023952 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 02/18/2010